TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY		05/30/2013	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCP SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	5200 East Lake Boulevard
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35217
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4224470	NCP SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2027875520 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2027875523

Email: pto@morriskamlay.com Correspondent Name: Morris & Kamlay LLP 1150 18th St. N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGSH-HARLAND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHurley
Signature:	/RHurley/
II	

REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0010

TRADEMARK

Date:	02/20/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=jd1-021014 1#page1.tif source=jd1-021014 1#page2.tif source=jd1-021014 1#page3.tif source=jd1-021014 1#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0011

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Release"), effective as of May 30, 2013 is made by THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY (the "Lender") in favor of NCP SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 14, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "IP Security Agreement") between the Lender and the Company.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 14, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Loan Agreement") between the Company and the Lender, the Company executed and delivered the IP Security Agreement, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on December 19, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4923/0014;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the IP Security Agreement, the Company pledged and granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of its intellectual property, including but not limited to the trademark registration set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a payoff letter dated May 30, 2013 addressed by the Lender to the Company, the liens of the Lender on the assets of the Company under the Loan Agreement and the IP Security Agreement, including the Released Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Lender agrees, for the benefit of the Company, as follows:

SECTION 1. Release of Security Interest. The Lender does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in and to any and all of the Company's right, title and interest in and to all of the following then owned and existing thereafter arising, created or acquired property, including the Released Trademark are hereby reassigned by the Lender to the Company.

SECTION 2. <u>Purpose</u>. This Release has been executed and delivered by the Lender for the purpose of recording this Release with the USPTO.

SECTION 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Lender hereby authorizes the Company or the Company's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the USPTO, and/or (ii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency. The Lender further agrees to execute and deliver to the Company any and all further documents and instruments, and do any and all further acts which the Company (or their agents or designees) reasonably request (at the Company's sole cost and expense) in order to confirm this Release and the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademark.

Ooc#: US1:9171406v2

SECTION 4. <u>Choice of Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the state of New York.

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signatures Follow On Next Page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth above.

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY,

Name:

Title: (V)C

[Signature Page - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademark in Favor of NCP SOLUTIONS, LLC]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0014

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Security Interest at Reel/Frame No. 4923/0014

RECORDED: 02/20/2014

Mark Name	Current Owner	Status	Class Number	Appl. No.	Reg. No.
NGI.	NCP SOLUTIONS, LLC	Registered	40	85455385	4224470

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005220 FRAME: 0015